
MUSIC SCHOLARSHIP AUDITIONS  
More than a quarter-of-a-million dollars available to both undergraduate music  

majors and non-majors who demonstrate superior musical ability. 

 
ON-CAMPUS AUDITION DATES 

Saturday, January 22, 2022          
Saturday, January 29, 20222         

Saturday, February 12, 2022           
Saturday, February 26, 2022 

Saturday, March 5, 2022       
      Friday, March 25, 2022 
Saturday, March 26, 2022*         

   *Indicates the last audition date for Music Scholarship Eligibility  

 
Requirements 

Play or sing two contrasting classical pieces from different eras 
*Sight-read musical excerpts* Scales* Letter of recommendation from 
an ensemble director or private instructor* Music Theory assessment 

 

In order to audition you must reserve a date and time. 
Please email Ms. Denise A. Chung at dchung@claflin.edu or call 803-535-5193 

 

Auditions are open to all students, but scholarships are only awarded to 
 admitted students.  For more information contact: 

  
 
         

 Department Chair: Dr. Isaiah McGee | 803.535.5234 | imcgee@claflin.edu 
 Theory: Dr. Jeremy Robins  | 803.535.5320 | jrobins@claflin.edu        

 Music Education: Dr . Laura Keith | 803.535.5298 | lkeith@claflin.edu  
 Voice: Dr . Dar ius Gillard | 803.535.5236 | dgillard@claflin.edu      

 Piano: Ms. Helen Meacham | 803.535.5564 |  hmeacham@claflin.edu  
 Piano: Dr. Eunjung Choi | 803.535.5355 | echoi@claflin.edu            

 Choir: Dr. Char lie Toomer | 803.535.5605 | ctoomer .edu 
Jazz Band:  Mr . Endre Rice | 803.535.5047 | er ice@claflin.edu  

Ethnomusicology: Dr. Heather  Buffington-Anderson 803.535.5076 
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